GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1082
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016

REDESIGNING OF PASSENGER COACHES

1082. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways had launched a project in 2011 to redesign passenger coaches and introduce more passenger friendly and fire-proof coaches;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether commercial production of such coaches has been started;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps being taken to start production of such coaches in the near future?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (e): No specific project was launched in the year 2011 for redesigning of passenger coaches. Therefore, question of their production does not arise.
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